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Circulation of communal and China-supported Newspapers in Bihar

1578. KUMARI KAMLA KUMARI:
Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether some communal and
” China-supported newspapers are circulated in Bihar; and

(b) if so, the reaction of Government thereto?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRI DHARAM
BIR SINHA): (a) No China supported communal newspaper in Bihar has come to the notice of Government.

(b) Does not arise.

P & T facilities in Bihar during Fifth plan period

1579. KUMARI KAMLA KUMARI:
Will the Minister of COMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of new Post Offices to be opened during the Fifth Five Year Plan in Bihar;

(b) the number of Post Offices which will be provided with Telephone and Telegraph faciiities in the Fifth Plan in Bihar; and

“ (c) the total outlay in the plan sanctioned for the development of Bihar Post-offices?

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICA-
'TIONS (SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA):
(a) The Fifth Five Year Plan programmes on postal facilities have not yet been finalised. Draft plan has been submitted to Planning Commission for approval. On receipt of Planning Commission’s approval, the targets will be fixed for each circle.

(b) The number of post offices which will be provided with Telephone and Telegraph facilities in the Fifth Plan in Bihar has not been fixed so far. The facilities will be to new places subject to remunerativeness or fulfilment of the condi+
tions prescribed in the policy for provisioni of the 'l‘elemph and Tele. phone facilities,

{c) Does not arise in view of answer against item (a).
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woar f fawas §Y 9wg @fwa

Written Answers 178

W wraf g eyafraae & aax
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